Town of Perdido Beach

RESOLUTION 2009-08

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR WEB SITE CONSTRUCTION AND HOSTING

WHEREAS, the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, a new municipality, desires to establish a website as a means of providing information and assistance to its citizens, and;

WHEREAS, Mr. Steve Foster, a Perdido Beach resident, has agreed to design, construct, and host such a website, and;

WHEREAS, the Council finds that it is in the best interest of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, to authorize the Mayor to sign a contract with Mr. Foster for website design, construction, and hosting;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of Perdido Beach, Alabama, that Mayor Patsy Parker is authorized to sign a contract for website design and construction for an amount up to, but not to exceed, five hundred dollars (\$500.00) and a hosting fee for an hourly rate up to, but not to exceed, twenty five dollars (\$25.00) per hour.

Adopted this 24 th day of September, 2009	
	ATTEST:
Patsy W. Parker, Mayor	Lynn Thompson. Town Clerk